HB0800/533194/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 800

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after "methods" insert "and a certain charge for certain expenses incurred by the insurance producer"; in line 8, after "expenses" insert "incurred by the surplus lines brokers"; in line 9, after "the" insert "premium,"; in the same line, after "fee" insert "and any other fees and taxes relating to the policy"; in line 10, after "the" insert "premium,"; in the same line, after "fee" insert "and any other fees and taxes relating to the policy"; in line 11, after the first "of" insert "policy"; and in the same line, strike "and policy fees" and substitute "and taxes".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 16, after "PURPOSE" insert "UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH"; in line 19, after "INSURED" insert ":

<u>1.</u>";

and in line 20, after "PRODUCER" insert "; AND

2. ANY CHARGE FOR ACTUAL EXPENSES INCURRED BY THE INSURANCE PRODUCER FOR PAYMENT OF A PREMIUM BY USE OF A CREDIT CARD".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 26, strike "A" and substitute "(I) SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, A"; in line 29, after "THE" insert "PREMIUM,"; in the same line, strike "FEE" and substitute "FEE, AND ANY OTHER FEES AND TAXES RELATING TO THE POLICY"; and after line 29, insert:

HB0800/533194/1 Economic Matters Committee Amendments to HB 800 Page 2 of 2

"(II) ANY POINT OF SERVICE CREDIT CARD EXPENSES MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED PREMIUM FOR ANY PURPOSE UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH.".

On page 5, in line 9, after the second "THE" insert "<u>PREMIUM</u>,"; and in the same line, strike "FEE" and substitute "<u>FEE, AND ANY OTHER FEES AND TAXES RELATING</u> <u>TO THE POLICY</u>".